

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

Subject: Deployment of Police Officers in Prisons Department.

Government Order No. Home-49/ of 2018 D a t e d: 09.04.2018

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Police Officers to Prisons Department for a period of two years with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of Officer
1	Ms. Tejinder Kour, DySP, IR-10 th Bn.
2	Shri P.K Modi, DySP IR 10 th Bn.
3	Shri Syroz Ahmad, DySP, HG Kulgam
4	Shri Rajinder Kumar, DySP, IR 10th Bn.
5	Shri Rajinder Singh Rahi,DySP IR 7th Bn.

The salaries of the above officers shall be drawn by the Police Headquarters after their monthly attendance certificates are furnished by the Prisons Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(R.K. Goyal) IAS Principal Secretary to Government Home Department

No. Home/PB-IIII/Depu/43/2017 Copy to the:-

- Dated: 09 -04-2018
- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director General of Police, (Prisons), J&K Jammu
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.
- 7 Incharge website, Home Department
 - 8. Government order file/stock file.

(Nivedita Munshi) Under Secretary to Government